



## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/DHR.42/2021 Complainant/ appellant : Sri Faruque Ahmed.

Respondent : SPIO, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Dhubri

Addl. Deputy Commissioner (Land Settlement Section)

Date of hearing : 27.9.2021 Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout.

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## O R D E R

27.9.2021

- 1. The public authority i.e. the SPIO of the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Dhubri is absent. The petitioner Faruque Ahmed is also absent. However, he has sent petition stating that he has received the required information from the SPIO, O/o DC, Dhubri.
- 2. Since, the information has already been furnished, the second appeal petition dated 9.7.2021 is hereby disposed off.

Sd/-

(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/ DHR.42/2021

Dtd. 27.9.2021

## Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Dhubri, Assam for information.
- 2. The Addl. Deputy Commissioner (Land and Settlement Section) Dhubri, Assam for information.
- 3. The petitioner, Faruque Ahmed, S/o- Mahi Uddin Ahmed, Vill- North Tiamari, PO-Tiamari, Gauripur, Dhubri, PIN-783331 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam Information Commission